

Vol. 526

Pretoria, 30 April 2009

No. 32199

CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

GENERAL NOTICE

The Presidency

General Notice

623 National Youth Development Agency Act (54/2004): Appointment of members of the National Youth Development Agency Board

2 32199

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 623 OF 2009

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE NATIONAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD

In terms of section 9(8) of the National Youth Development Agency Act, 2008 (Act 54 of 2008) ("the Act"), I hereby publish the appointment of the following people as members of the National Youth Development Agency Board ("the Board") for a term of three(3) years:

Mr A Lungisa - Chairperson;

Mr Y Pillay - Deputy Chairperson;

Mr M R Khumalo;

Ms M Tshabalala:

Ms P Makeleni;

Ms I Motau; and

Ms FJ Slabber.

Given under my Hand at Pretoria on this 29th day of April, Two Thousand and Nine.

PRESIDENT PRESIDENT